## 503683996 02/08/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3730632

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
PETER LONGMAN 01/27/2015				01/27/2015		
CHRI JACKSON	CHRI JACKSON 01/27/2015				01/27/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	CARE	MONI	ITORING 2000 LIMITED			
Street Address:	FOUR	OAKS	S HOUSE			
Internal Address:	160 LI	CHFIE	ELD ROAD			
City:	BIRMI	NGHA	M, WEST MIDLANDS			
State/Country:	GREA	r BRIT	TAIN			
Postal Code:	B74 2T	Z				
Property Type Application Number:		1454	Number 541679			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			-		
Application Number:		1454	541679			
••						
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA					
Fax Number:	<b>Fax Number:</b> (609)		924-3036			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Phone:	provideo	•	<b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 248555	nt via US M	all.	
		azza@pbnlaw.com				
•		ZIO BROMBERG & NEWMAN, P.C.				
•		HANET ROAD				
Address Line 2: SUIT			E 201			
Address Line 4:		PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4990-109.1US (03091)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DIANE DUNN MCKAY			
SIGNATURE:		/Diane Dunn McKay/				
			, Blane Bann Monay,			
DATE SIGNED:			02/08/2016			
DATE SIGNED:	e1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter LONGMAN and Chris JACKSON as assignor(s) have invented certain improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING INCOMING TELEPHONE CALLS for which an application for United States Patent Application No. 14/541,679 has been filed by them on November 14, 2014, being a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/988,001, being a U.S. National Phase filing of PCT/GB2011/052240, and

WHEREAS, CARE MONITORING 2000 LIMITED, located at Four Oaks House, 160 Lichfield Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, Great Britain B74 2TZ as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, together with the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominces to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

Executed this	27th	day of	January	
ASSIGNOR			WITNESS	
By: Peter LONGMAN			D	
By: Peter LON	GMAN		By	simme brong files and

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037737 FRAME: 0714

2926982

Executed this	day of	January		
ASSIGNOR		WITNESS	and the second	
<u> </u>				
By: Chus IACKSON		By:	LAMARIE	»y

Υ.

2925982

2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 037737 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 02/08/2016